
  

AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT NO. PESR4860 WITH ANABELLA FUNK 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 14 day of May 2024 by and between Anabella Funk 
and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the 
parties entitled Office of Emergency Services, Public Relations Officer executed on December 27, 
2023. 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for an 
increased workload and commiserate increase in contract maximum not to exceed; and 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of May 14, 2024. 

2. That the Schedule of Services, Exhibit “A” is amended by adding the following:  

The PRO is expected to work 20 hours per week with the potential to surge to 30 
hours per week on an as needed and mutually agreed upon basis.  

3. That the Schedule of Charges and Payments, Exhibit “B” is amended by adding 
the following:  

Contractor will invoice the County on a not more frequent than biweekly basis in 
accordance to work performed as outlined in Exhibit A.  

Invoices shall be for $3,750 every other week.  

4. That the Contract price is increased by $30,000.  For a new maximum contract 
amount not to exceed $76,875.00. 

5. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 
and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
       COUNTY OF NEVADA 
        
 

By:________________________ 
       Steve Monaghan 
       Director/Purchasing Agent 
 
 
       CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
       By:________________________ 
  

  


